BY: Delegate Dembrow

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 462 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 4, and 8, in each instance, strike "Manpower" and substitute "<u>Personnel</u>"; in line 12, strike "18-803(b)" and substitute "<u>18-803(a)(1)</u>"; and in line 17, strike "18-803(d)" and substitute "<u>18-803(a)(2)</u>, (b), and (d)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 23, insert:

"(a) (1) In this section the following words have the meanings indicated.

(2) <u>"Grant" means the Health [Manpower] PERSONNEL Shortage Incentive</u> <u>Grant for eligible institutions offering educational programs leading to licensure, certification, or</u> <u>registration in health occupations determined to be in short supply.</u>";

and in line 24, strike "Manpower" and substitute "PERSONNEL".